

CITY OF KOTZEBUE RESOLUTION NO. 24-77

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HER DESIGNEE TO SUBMIT A BACKUP GENERATOR GRANT APPLICATION TO THE STATE OF ALASKA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION, DIVISION OF WATER, STATE REVOLVING FUND PROGRAM ("SRFP").

- **WHEREAS,** the State of Alaska has a SRFP for the purchase of backup generators;
- WHEREAS, the Devil's Lake and Vortac Lake pump houses (which supply raw water to the residents of Kotzebue) have no backup power in the event of a power outage; and,
- WHEREAS, as set forth in the Backup Generator Grant Application attached hereto as Exhibit **A** the mobile generator will be connected to raw water pump(s) to provide power in the event of a power outage..

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Kotzebue authorizes the City Manager or her designee to complete and submit the Backup Generator Grant Application attached hereto as Exhibit **A**.

PASSED AND APPROVED by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of the City of Kotzebue, Alaska, this 5th day of December, 2024.

|| || || || || || || Resolution 24-77 ADEC/DW/SRFP Backup Generator Grant Application Page 2 of 2

CITY OF KOTZEBUE

Derek Haviland-Lie, Mayor

ATTEST:

[SEAL]

Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk

Attachment: Exhibit A – Backup Generator Grant Application [2 pages]